CURRICULUM VITAZA

EDUCATION
University of Missouri
USA

Lund University
Sweden

Pioneer Language Institute
Republic of China (Taiwan)

Jonkdping Int’l Business School
Sweden

Jonkdping Int’l Business School
Sweden

Per Bylund

~ 2011 Ph.D. in Economics
Adviser and chairman of committee:
Dr. Peter G. Klein

2005 M. A. in Political Science

Major: Political Theory

Master’s Thesis: Man and Matter: A
Philosophical Inquiry into the
Justification of Ownership in Land
from the Basis of Self-Ownership

Bachelor’s Thesis: The Divine Discussion:
A Reconstruction of the Swedish Elite’s
View on Democracy

2004 Mandarin Chinese Conversation Class
290 hours
1999 M. Sc. in Informatics (Computer Science)

Majors: Process Mgmt and Systems Dev.

Master’s thesis: Micro Payments on the
Internet: Criteria for Micro Payment
Systems (awarded “Best Thesis in
Sweden 1999”)

Bachelor’s Thesis: 1.S. Auditing: A
Comparative Study

1998 B. Sc. in Business Administration
Majors: Accounting, Finance
Bachelor’s Thesis: Timeliness in Financial
Reporting: A Case Study of Two Manu-
facturing Companies Listed on the
Stockholm Stock Exchange
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Other Academic Courses Taken
Uppsala University
Uppsala University
Stockholm University
Gotland University
Jonkdping Int’l Business School
Jonkdping Int’l Business School

Rollingby High School
Sweden

2007
2007
2005
2005
1999
1996

1994

Mathematical Analysis (7.5p)
History of Thought Il (15p)
History of Thought (5p)
History of Thought I (20p)
Business and Tax Law (20p)
Business English (10p)

Business Administration
Major: Accounting & Finance

Placement on the Hawaii Pacific University (HPU) Dean’s List for distinguished academic
achievements, fall semester 1996 (GPA 4.0) and spring semester 1997 (GPA 3.75)

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Graduate Research Assistant

BRIDG Research Fellow

Manager of IT Development

Malmo, Sweden

Business Analysis Consultant
Malmo, Sweden

English Teacher
Taipei, Republic of China

Owner and CEO
(Internet based)

Owner and CEO

2007-

2007-

2006-2007

2005-2006

2004-2004

2004-2005

2002-2004
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University of Missouri
Department of Agricultural Economics

Business Research and Information

Development Group (BRIDG)
Research assistant: literature reviews
and survey compilation/execution

nordengren ett
In charge of development, customer
service, and support organization

Guide Konsult
Business and 1S development and
analysis

William’s English Services
Consultant-based teaching
Basic, Intermediate, Advanced levels

New Chapter Content Services
Proofing, reviewing, indexing, transl.
English, Swedish, German

Aparadigmal Productions
Web design and systems development



Consultant / Systems Developer
Stockholm, Sweden

Systems Developer
Stockholm, Sweden

OTHER EXPERIENCE AND QUALIFICATIONS

Regular columnist
Frequent contributor of
editorials, columnist

Editor and publisher

Editor and founder

Editorial Staff Secretary

Freelance Writer

2000-2003

1999-2000

2006-

2005-2007

2002

2002-2004

2002-2004

WOCHB. Westergren och Boman AB
Business, Info. Flow & Process Analysis
Chief Methods Officer
Chief Competency Officer
Project Leading
Systems Development

Mogul.com
Business and Systems Analysis
Systems Design and Architecture
Project Leading, Testing, Cust. Support

Tidningen Kulturen
Weekly national magazine on culture

Kvéllsposten
Sweden’s second biggest newspaper

Sadan ar kapitalismen
Anthology/book, 3,000 copies sold

Libertarianskt Forum
Journal of political philosophy focusing
the common values of left&right,
published quarterly
Chairman of owning organization

Svensk Linje
Swedish politics debate journal.
Responsible for proofing, writer
relations
Founded 1942, ~5,000 subscribers

2000-present Published repeatedly in USA, UK, Sweden
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Mainly pol. phil., public policy analysis



COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

Municipal Council

Youth & Education Committee
National Students’ Organization
Election Committee

Organizer of Seminar Series

Youth Organization (and Party)
Involvement

LANGUAGE PROFICIENCIES
Swedish
English
Mandarin Chinese

German

ACCREDITATIONS AND AWARDS RECEIVED

Microsoft Certified Professional

BEST Award

1998-2000

1999-2000

2002-2003

1994-2001

1991-2000

2000-2006

1999
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Osterakers kommun, kommunfullmaktige
Regular member

Osterdkers kommun
Regular member

Fria Moderata Studentférbundet
Regular member

Moderata Ungdomsforbundet
Seminars in pol. phil., public policy

Moderata Ungdomsférbundet
Member 1991, Board Member 1993
Vice Chairman 1996
Chairman 1998

Native
Excellent (speaking, reading, writing)
Sufficient (speaking, reading, Itd writing)

Sufficient (speaking, reading, writing)

Developing and Implementing Web Appl.
with Microsoft Visual C# .NET and
Microsoft Visual Studio .NET 2006

Analyzing Requirements and Defining
Solution Architectures 2001

Designing & Implementing Desktop Appl.
with Microsoft Visual Basic 6.0 2000

Designing & Impl. Distributed Appl. with
Microsoft Visual Basic 6.0 2000

For best academic thesis in computer
science in Sweden 1999



Gosta Bohman Scholarship

Best Manager

1999 For outstanding political achievements
through brave argumentation and
strategically intelligent choices of
conduct

1998 Award for Telemarketing Campaign
during general elections campaign
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